

3 June 2021

Tracy Livingston

By email: fyi-request-15591-ff85c18d@requests.fyi.org.nz
Ref: H202106535

Dear Tracy Livingston

Partial transfer of your request for official information

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) on 27 May 2021 for:

- “1) What diagnostic criteria, i.e. blood tests etc is in place to assess COVID vaccine adverse events in E.D., and medical centres?*
- 2) What tests are applicable for testing for COVID vaccine adverse events?*
- 3) what treatments have hospital staff found effective, and are being used, in NZ for recovering from a covid vaccine adverse event?*
- 4) What pathological effects have been found on autopsy following a covid vaccine related death?
and for ACC*
- 5) How many ACC claim forms have been received to date for covid vaccine adverse events, and what were the adverse events?”*

The Ministry of Health (the Ministry) does not hold any information relating to part 5 of your request; however, I have been advised that this information is held by the Accident Compensation Corporation (ACC). For this reason, I have decided to transfer part 5 of your request to ACC under section 14 of the Act. You can expect a response from their agency in due course.

Under section 28(3) of the Act you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions made under this request. The Ombudsman may be contacted by email at: xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx.xx or by calling 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely



Jan Torres
Principal Advisor, OIA Services
Office of the Director-General

Copy of OIA request

Tracy Livingston fyi-request-15591-ff85c18d@requests.fyi.org.nz
Thu 27/05/2021 19:18

To: OIA Requests

Dear Ministry of Health,

- 1) What diagnostic criteria, i.e. blood tests etc is in place to assess COVID vaccine adverse events in E.D., and medical centres?
- 2) What tests are applicable for testing for COVID vaccine adverse events?
- 3) what treatments have hospital staff found effective, and are being used, in NZ for recovering from a covid vaccine adverse event?
- 4) What pathological effects have been found on autopsy following a covid vaccine related death?
and for ACC
- 5) How many ACC claim forms have been received to date for covid vaccine adverse events, and what were the adverse events ?

Yours faithfully,

Tracy Livingston

This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website.

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
fyi-request-15591-ff85c18d@requests.fyi.org.nz

Is oiagr@moh.govt.nz the wrong address for Official Information requests to Ministry of Health?
If so, please contact us using this form:
<https://scanmail.trustwave.com/?c=15517&d=28ev4JbAttGYI2UjhCBNFtY-NqVnVxBolwDUN1rnvg&u=https%3a%2f%2ffyi%2eorg%2enz%2fchange%5frequest%2fnew%3fbody%3dministry%5fof%5fhealth>

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://scanmail.trustwave.com/?c=15517&d=28ev4JbAttGYI2UjhCBNFtY-NqVnVxBol1nVNI7q6w&u=https%3a%2f%2ffyi%2eorg%2enz%2fhelp%2fofficers>

If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page.